
जम ्मूकें द्रीयविश ्िविद्यालय 

Central University of Jammu 
राया-सूचानी (बागला),वजलासाांबा-181143, जम  ्मू(जम ्मूएिांकश ्मीर) 

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K) 

 
     No: CUJ/Est/T.SS/2019/499                 Date: 11.11.2019 

 

 
Note: Bid submission end date should be read as 18.11.2019 (14:00 hrs) and bid opening date 
(Technical) should be read as 18.11.2019 (15:00hrs) in the entire document.  
 

7. On page 15 of tender Annexure ‘C’. The Table pertaining to “The details of the amount 

quoted: (To be filled by the agency & must be submitted along with bid)” written as:- 
 

For B Class City Wages 
 

Wages details of Security 
personnel 

Per Security 
Supervisor 

Per Security Guard 
(Ex-Servicemen / Para Military 

Personnel) 

Per Lady 
Security Guard 

Without Arms With Arms 

1) Basic Wages(per day)     

2) V.D.A. per day on wages (1) 
(as on 01.04.2015) 

    

3) EPF @ 12% per day wages 
(1+2) 

    

4) Admin charges @ 10% of PF 
(3) 

    

5) Employees Death Life 
Insurance (EDLI) @ 1% (1+2) 

    

6) ESI @ 3.25% per day wages     

CORRIGENDUM 02 IN TENDER FOR SECURITY SERVICES 

S.No. Page 

no. as 

per 

tender 

Serial no. 

as per 

tender 

Written as Read as 

1 03 17 1

. 

Published Date 23.10.2019  

2

. 

Bid Document 

Download / Sale 

Start Date 

23.10.2019  

3

. 

Bid Submission 

Start Date 

23.10.2019  

4

. 

Bid Document 

Download End 

Date 

13.11.2019  

5

. 

Bid Submission 

End Date 

13.11.2019  

6

. 

Bid Opening 

Date(Technical) 

13.11.2019  

7

. 

Tender process 

fee (online mode) 

Rs. 5900  

8

.

  

EMD (online 

mode) 

Rs. 5 lacs  

 

1. Published Date 23.10.2019 

2. Bid Document 

Download / Sale 

Start Date 

23.10.2019 

3. Bid Submission 

Start Date 

23.10.2019 

4. Bid Document 

Download End Date 

18.11.2019 

(14:00 hrs) 

5. Bid Submission End 

Date 

18.11.2019 

(14:00 hrs) 

6. Bid Opening 

Date(Technical) 

18.11.2019 

(15:00 hrs) 

7. Tender process fee 

(online mode) 

Rs. 5900 

 8         EMD  

(online mode) 

Rs. 5 lacs 

 



जम ्मूकें द्रीयविश ्िविद्यालय 

Central University of Jammu 
राया-सूचानी (बागला),वजलासाांबा-181143, जम  ्मू(जम ्मूएिांकश ्मीर) 

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K) 

 
(1+2)  

7) Sub-total (Per day wages)     

8) Wages for 30 days (7x30)     

9) Charges of firm per 
supervisor/ security guard  per 
month 

    

10) Service Charges      

11) GST@18% of 1 to 10     

 

 

For C Class City Wages 
 

Wages details of Security 
personnel 

Per Security 
Supervisor 

Per Security Guard 
(Ex-Servicemen / Para Military 

Personnel) 

Per Lady 
Security Guard 

Without Arms With Arms 

1) Basic Wages(per day)     

2) V.D.A. per day on wages (1) 
(as on 01.04.2015) 

    

3) EPF @ 12% per day wages 
(1+2) 

    

4) Admin charges @ 10% of PF 
(3) 

    

5) Employees Death Life 
Insurance (EDLI) @ 1% (1+2) 

    

6) ESI @ 3.25% per day wages 
(1+2)  

    

7) Sub-total (Per day wages)     

8) Wages for 30 days (7x30)     

9) Charges of firm per 
supervisor/ security guard  per 
month 

    

10) Service Charges      

11) GST@18% of 1 to 10     

 

To be read as 
 

For B Class City Wages 
 

Wages details of Security 
personnel 

Per Security 
Supervisor 

Per Security Guard/Lady Guard 
(Ex-Servicemen / Para Military Personnel) 

Without Arms With Arms 
(Type of Gun – 12 Bore 

Double barrel) 



जम ्मूकें द्रीयविश ्िविद्यालय 

Central University of Jammu 
राया-सूचानी (बागला),वजलासाांबा-181143, जम  ्मू(जम ्मूएिांकश ्मीर) 

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K) 

 
1) Basic Wages(per day) 
presently as per GoI order 
dated 23.09.2019 

637 579 637 

2) V.D.A. per day on wages (1) 
(as per GoI order dated 
23.09.2019) 

96 87 96 

3) EPF @ 12% per day wages 
(1+2) as revised by GoI from 
time to time 

87.96 79.92 87.96 

4) Admin charges @ 5% of PF 
(3) as revised by GoI from time 
to time 

4.40 3.97 4.40 

5) Employees Deposit Linked 
Insurance (EDLI) @ 1% (1+2) as 
revised by GoI from time to 
time 

7.33 6.66 7.33 

6) ESI @ 3.25% per day wages 
(1+2) as revised by GoI from 
time to time 

23.82 21.65 23.82 

7) Sub-total (Per day wages) 856.51 778.2 856.51 

8) Wages for 30 days (7x30) 25695.3 23346 25695.3 

9) Charges of firm per 
supervisor/ security guard  per 
month 

   

10) GST@18% of 1 to 9    

 

 

For C Class City Wages 
 

Wages details of Security 
personnel 

Per Security 
Supervisor 

Per Security Guard/Lady Guard 
(Ex-Servicemen / Para Military Personnel) 

Without Arms With Arms 
(Type of Gun – 12 Bore 

Double barrel) 

1) Basic Wages(per day) 
presently as per GoI dated 
01.10.2019 

579 494 579 

2) V.D.A. per day on wages (1) 
(as on 01.10.2019) 

87 75 87 

3) EPF @ 12% per day wages 
(1+2) as revised by GoI from 
time to time 

79.92 68.28 79.92 

4) Admin charges @ 5% of PF 
(3) as revised by GoI from time 
to time 

3.97 3.42 3.97 

5) Employees Deposit Linked 6.66 5.69 6.66 



जम ्मूकें द्रीयविश ्िविद्यालय 

Central University of Jammu 
राया-सूचानी (बागला),वजलासाांबा-181143, जम  ्मू(जम ्मूएिांकश ्मीर) 

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K) 

 
Insurance (EDLI) @ 1% (1+2) as 
revised by GoI from time to 
time 

6) ESI @ 3.25% per day wages 
(1+2) as revised by GoI from 
time to time 

21.65 18.49 21.65 

7) Sub-total (Per day wages) 778.2 664.88 778.2 

8) Wages for 30 days (7x30) 23346 19946.47 23346 

9) Charges of firm per 
supervisor/ security guard  per 
month 

   

10) GST@18% of 1 to 9    

 

 


		2019-11-13T16:54:33+0530




